Home » ESL VISION » ESL VISION ESL-ISS-MSEN-01 IntelliSense Panel Sensors Owner’s Manual
Contents
1  ESL VISION ESL-ISS-MSEN-01 IntelliSense Panel
Sensors
2  FAQ
3  Overview
4  Key Features & Benefits
5  Product Specifications

Compliance: UL8750
Warranty: 5 Years
Ordering Guide
Catalog Data
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
ESL-ISS-MSEN
-01
MultiSense™ – Plug and Play 3 Wire networked PIR occupancy and daylight harvesting sens
or
ESL-ISS-SSEN-
01 SoloSense™ – Plug and Play 3 Wire PIR occupancy and daylight harvesting sensor
Installation
1. Remove the sensor plate from fixtures rim.
2. Remove the flat cable from the back of the plate.
3. Insert the cable terminals into the approved sensor.
4. Snap the sensor into the fixture securely.
Coverage
Wiring Diagram
Dimensions
IntelliSense™ Panel Sensors
ESL-ISS-MSEN-01 & ESL-ISS-SSEN-01
Remote Programming Instructions
Remote Programming Instructions: Memory Mode (Commissioning)
1. Select either A, B, C, or D.
2. Indicator lights on the remote will flash to indicate the current saved settings.
3. Settings can be configured by pressing appropriate buttons in the highlighted gray section of the remote
buttons. (TRIM-LEVEL, SENSITIVITY, HOLD TIME, STANDBY DIM, STANDBY TIME, and PHOTOCELL).
Review selected settings and make changes as necessary.
4. Point IR remote to desired luminaire for configuration and press “SEND”.
5. If the configuration is successful, luminaire will flash twice to confirm settings are saved. Any parameter change
to the current saved settings on A to F will override previous settings and will be automatically saved on the
remote. If configuring multiple luminaires, select the configured memory mode A to E then follow steps 4 and 5.
E Mode allows visual adjustment to choose the desired dimming level.
Remote Programming Instructions: Continuous Adjustment or Daylight Harvesting Mode
1. Point IR remote to desired luminaire.
2. Press “ON” then press DIM+ or DIM- to adjust dimming level.
3. Press “F”, indicator lights on the remote will indicate current saved settings.
Note: only TRIM-LEVEL, SENSITIVITY, and HOLD TIME can be selected for Daylight Harvesting settings.
4. Review selected settings and make changes as necessary. Press “SEND”.
5. If the configuration is successful, luminaire will flash twice to confirm setting saved. If configuring multiple
luminaires, select the configured DAYLIGHT HARVESTING settings then follow steps 4 and 5.
RESET MODE
Motion: 100%
No Motion: 5 minutes and fixture dims to 30%
No Motion: 60 minutes and fixture turns off
BUTTON OPERATION
Contact
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified. For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products